VES REJENTRATION t No. 1 sed 1 Sept. 1943) 1 July 1944 TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 REBURIAL Raymond S. 2134639 Fabuz J.J. Rank Serial No. Last Name Unknown Unlersown/ Organization KTA France Cause of Death Place of Death France July 19hh (Reinterred Blosville Name or Coordinates of Location Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Peg 63 Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker Grave Number Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes No 🗖 Attached to Marker Yes X If No Identification Tags How were remains identified? DISINTERRED FROM COORD: 305:920 What means of identification were buried with the body? To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left. Who is buried on: King, Ernest J. 6903117 Unknown Deceased's Right: Organization Grave No. Renk Hall Jr., James W. 18005671 Tec Unknown 62 Deceased's Left: Organization: Grave No. Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial. If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below: FABUZ RAYMUND S 32134639 T41 42 Unknown Emergency Addressee Name Address Catholic Religion . List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

NONE

Previously Land in its cited grave located at Cond-305-920

Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial

Male C Herwood

DALE C. S HERWOOD Verified by G.R.S. Officer

lst. Lt., QMC

JAN 3 0 1945

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

153653

CARLIAL TY PEPORT

	NAME	×		SERIAL NU	MBER	GRADE	ARM OR SERVICE	REPORTING THEATRE
FABUZ RA	YMOND	S	15	32134	639	PFC	INF	ETO
PLACE OF	CASUALTY	DAY		CASUALTY -	FLYING JUMPING		SHIPM	MENT NUMBER
FRANC	E	0	8 J	UN 44	J	KIA		133
674	NA	ME AND AD	DRESS (OF EMERGE	NCY ADI	DRESSEE		
TE INDIVIDUAL NAMED AE RAPHIC AND LETTER NOTI ERSON IS NOT NECESSARI	FICATIONS WILL BE	SENT TO THIS PE	RSON. TH	E RELATIONSHII	P. IF ANY, I	S SHOWN BELOV	V. IT SHOULD I	BE NOTED THAT T
RMRSMISS-FIRST NA					LATIONSHI		DATE NOT	
MRS SOPHIE		FABUZ		. / 1	10THUR	4	23 J	UL 44. mal
345 14TH STR		NIAGAR	A FALI	s, NEW YO	ORK	9		P
EMARKS:			COR	RECTED COP	Y			
		h						×
	153	E	VIDENC	E OF DEA!	TH REC	D IN WD (IN S3 JUL	44.
								(88)
						HFT:	75.	
				A.				
		*						
		報 野 想		2	= 1	/		
		4 10 to 10 10 to 10 to 1		8				
ACTION BY PROCES	CINIC AND VED	K S	FOTION					22 ./1
				: REPORT VER	RIFIED #	FORM 43	AG 201 REQ _	22 July
ASUALTY BRANCH FILE A	TTACHED	OR CHARGED	то			FORM 43	AG 201 REQ _	22 14
ASUALTY BRANCH FILE A		OR CHARGED	то	: REPORT VEF	ow):	FORM 48		2.2 LILLY
ASUALTY BRANCH FILE A	TTACHED	OR CHARGED	TO		ow):			22 July E. A. NOTIFIED
REVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO.	TTACHED	OR CHARGED	TO		ow):			2.2 July E. A. NOTIFIED
ASUALTY BRANCH FILE A REVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO. ORWARDED TO	NO MESSAGE N	OR CHARGED YES O.	TO(AS I	INDICATED BELO	DW):	ND AREA	DATE	<u> </u>
ASUALTY BRANCH FILE A REVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO. ORWARDED TO > SPEC.	NO MESSAGE N	OR CHARGED YES O. WOUNDED	TO (AS I	COMPRES.	ow):	ND AREA	DATE	2.2 LILLY E. A. NOTIFIED NON-DEL.
ASUALTY BRANCH FILE A REVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO. ORWARDED TO > SPEC.	MESSAGE N IDEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43_ NO	OR CHARGED YES O. WOUNDED O CAS, BR. FILE	TYPE LEPTER CHECK	CORRES.	DATE A	ND AREA	DATE	<u> </u>
ASUALTY BRANCH FILE A REVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO. ORWARDED TO SPEC. EPORT NOT VERIFIED ACCT. CASUALTY O	MESSAGE N MESSAGE N IDEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 48 NO THIS SI RIGINAL CAS. DATE	OR CHARGED YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. FILE PACE FOR US MESSAGE	TO (AS I	COMPRES. COMPRES. ACHINE REAS. DATE REFE	DATE A SAR-A E ECORDS RENCE CREW	O, CERVIE REVIEW	M. & M. WED BY	NON-DEL.
ORWARDED TO SPEC.	MESSAGE N MESSAGE N IDEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43_ NO	OR CHARGED YES O. WOUNDED D CAS. BR. FILE PACE FÖR US	TO (AS I	CORRES COERES ACHINE REFERMO. YR. AF	DATE A	O, CERVIE REVIEW	M. a. M. WED BY	NON-DEL.
FILE NO. CORWARDED TO SPEC. EPORT NOT VERIFIED ACCT. CASUALTY O	MESSAGE N MESSAGE N IDEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 48 NO THIS SI RIGINAL CAS. DATE	OR CHARGED YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. FILE PACE FOR US MESSAGE	TO (AS I	COMPRES. COMPRES. ACHINE REAS. DATE REFE	DATE A SAR-A E ECORDS RENCE CREW	O, CERVIE REVIEW	M. & M. WED BY	NON-DEL.
FILE NO. ORWARDED TO SPEC. ACCT. CASUALTY AREA STATUS	MESSAGE N MESSAGE N IDEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 48 NO THIS SI RIGINAL CAS. DATE	OR CHARGED YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. FILE PACE FOR US MYSSAGE NO.	TO (AS I	CORRES COERES ACHINE REFERMO. YR. AF	DATE A SAR-A E ECORDS RENCE CREW	O, CERVIE REVIEW	M. & M. WED BY	NON-DEL.
ASUALTY BRANCH FILE A REVIOUSLY REPORTED FILE NO. ORWARDED TO SPEC. EPORT NOT VERIFIED ACCT. CASUALTY CAREA STATUS	IDEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 48NO THIS ST PRIGINAL CAS. DATE DAY MO. YR. 39 40 41 42	OR CHARGED YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. FILE PACE FOR US MYSSAGE NO. 43 44 45 DISTRIBUTION TAINING TO	TO(AS I TYPE CHECK SE OF N LATEST COAY	CONTRES. CONTRES. CED BY MACHINE REAS. DATE REFEI MO. YR. AF	DATE A SAR A C ECOR DS RENCE CREW POS. 51 52 COP NNEL, EX	DERANCH, A RESIDET STATE 53 54 55 IES KCEPT WOU	M. & M. WED BY G.O. ICE COUNTY 56 57 58	NON-DEL.
FORWARDED TO SPEC. REPORT NOT VERIFIED ACCT. CASUALTY CAREA STATUS 34 35 36 37 38	IDEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43 NO THIS SI RIGINAL CAS. DATE DAY MO. YR. 39 40 41 42 ASUALTIES PER ED: SEE CASUA	OR CHARGED YES O. WOUNDED O CAS, BR. FILE MISSAGE NO. 43 44 45 DISTRIBUTIO TAINING TO ALTY BRANCE	TO(AS I TYPE	CONTRES. CONTRES. CED BY MACHINE REAS. DATE REFEI MO. YR. AF	DATE A SAR-A D ECORDS RENCE CREW POS. 51 52 COP NNEL, E) NO. 48, 19	DERNIT REVIEW BRANCH, A RESIDENT STATE 53 54 55	M. & M. WED BY G.O. ICE COUNTY 56 57 58	NON-DEL.
COPIES FURNISHE	MESSAGE N MESSAGE N IDEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43 NO THIS S PRIGINAL CAS. DATE DAY MO. YR. 39 40 41 42 ASUALTIES PER ASUALTIES PER CD: SEE CASUA	OR CHARGED YES O. WOUNDED O CAS. BR. FILE PACE FOR US MESSAGE NO. 43 44 45 DISTRIBUTION CTAINING TO LTY BRANCE DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION	CHECKER CHECKE	CORRES COERES CED BY MACHINE REFERMO. YR. AF 48 49 50 ARY PERSON DRANDUM N	DATE A SAR-A E ECORDS RENCE CREW POS. 51 52 COP NNEL, EX NO. 48, 19 COP	DERVIE DERVIE BRANCH, A RESIDER STATE 53 54 55 IES KCEPT WOU 944.	M. & M. WED BY G.O. ICE COUNTY 56 57 58	NON-DEL.
CRWARDED TO SPEC. ACCT. CASUALTY CAREA STATUS ACCT. CASUALTY CAREA STATU	MESSAGE N MESSAGE N IDEN. TELEGRAM NO FORM 43 NO THIS SI RIGINAL CAS. DATE DAY MO. YR. 39 40 41 42 ASUALTIES PER CD: SEE CASUA LITARY PERSO EMPLOYEES C	WOUNDED O CAS. BR. FILE PACE FOR US MESSAGE NO. 43 44 45 DISTRIBUTION LTY BRANCE DISTRIBUTION LTY BRANCE DISTRIBUTION ONNEL AND A DEF W. D. CON	LEPTER CHECK SE OF N LATEST C DAY MILITA H MEMO	COMPRES. COMPRE	DATE A SARABE CORDS ECORDS RENCE CREW POS. 51 52 COP NNEL, EX NO. 48, 18 COP ALTIES P HERS SI	DO AREA CERMIF, REVIEW BRANCH, A RESIDER STATE 53 54 55 IES KCEPT WOU 44. IES ERTAINING JBJECT TO	DATE	NON-DEL.

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH DATE 2 August 1944 ARMY SERIAL NUMBER FULL NAME PFC 32,134,639 Fabuz, Raymond S. ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BURTH HOME ADDRESS 17 Dec 1915 Infantry Niagara Falls, New York GAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DUATH PLACE OF DEATH Killed in Action 8 Jun 44 European Area DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE LENGTH OF BERVIOR STATION OF DECEASED FOR PAY PURPOSES монтни European Area 17 Jun 1941 EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mrs. Sephie Fabuz (mether) 345 14th Street, Niegara Falls, New York BENEFICIARY (HAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mrs. Sephie Fabuz (mother) 345 14th Street, Niagara Falls, New York Mr. Valentine Fabuz (father) address same as above. INVESTIGATION MADE? WAS DECEASED ON DUTY STATUS AUTHORIZED ABSENCE IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS (SPECIFY EXLOW) IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT STATUS

On par	and/or st					THE REAL PROPERTY.		WATER SHEET STREET	AND ESCRETA	ANT LIMBOURGE MALERNAN SCHOOL SE	Mary M.
000- 17:											
	- 14	39									
		9E									
17.											7
										. /	
										1	
	\$1									/ -	
		ğ							- /	1	
									V	3	8
12										5 %	
									5		
									2	0	
104			 								
	OPIES	FURNISHED:		X BATT	LE		of the secr				

John T. Winn

- BRANCH FILE

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE SECTION A -3508 01477 15 11 47 NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED MONTH DAY YEAR SERIAL NUMBER PANK ARM DATE OF DEATH NAME FABUZ RAYMOND S PFC 32134639 1 DAY MONTH DISPOSITION OF REMAINS CEMETERY BLOSVILLE CARENTAN 2300 02 DIST. PT. CODE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH ROW GRAVE PLOT FRANCE SECTION B - CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN MR. WALENTY EABUZ (FATHER) CHESTER G. TUBINIS 1646 FALLS STREET 345 - 14TH STREET-NIAGARA FALLS, NEW YORK NIAGARA FALLS, NEW YORK SECTION C - DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED Fabuz, Raymond S 32134639 Utd Utd 17 Dec, 1947 IDENTIFICATION TAG ON RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY ORGANIZATION R. W. GANSEL REMAINS USAGF Catholic X MARKER 1st Lt, QMC NAME AND TITLE SECTION D - PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS Uniform Advanced Decomposition OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION None MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 None REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 19 January, 1948 Theodor R. Harrison DATE CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature) Theodor R. Harrison Jr CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY DATE 19Jan48 BY H. Cummings JOHN PALYOK JR, 1st Lieut, FA

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision

JOHN PALYOK/JR, 1st Lieut, FA

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

and that the report above is correct.

RECORD	OF CUST	ODIAL TRANSFER	
	1. SHI	PPED	
ROM US MC Blosville	,, 211	то	ornaria
AND COMMING APPROXIMATION OF THE CONTROL		Casketing Point "A"-Cherbou	rg
IND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
Truck		Private Michael Strange	DATE
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DAIC
H. E. ROSEN, Ist Lt, Quic	16Jan48	JOHN PALYOK JR, 1st Lt, FA	1 6Jan48
	2. SHI		
ROM Coglecting Foint WAN Charbon		To Tent Unit Chamboung	
Casketing Point "A"-Cherbou	Lg	Port Unit - Cherbourg	
Truck		NAME OF CONVOTER	
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
JOHN PALYOK JR, Ist Lt, FA		John Major, CAC	
	3. SHI	PPED	
Port Unit, Cherbourg, France		NYPOE	
USAT MC CARLEYD		ROBERTOV. SCHNEIDER, 1st Lt. TC.	
JOHN THE HENDRY JR. Maj. CAC 10	March 48	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER Should	PATE ch
V	4. SH	IPPED	
FROM		TO MYPE	D
(IND OF CONVEYANCE	a row the Case	NAME OF CONVOYER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER NEWS		SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER A JAMES L. MORITHMON COLONEL T. C	DATE 4/5/48
	5. SH	IPPEDORT TRANSPORTATION OFFICER	
reipe		10 DC#2	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE	-	NAME OF CONVOYER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 3 3 1 KES 1	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
CHEST COLONIAL F. C. APR	40 40	TATULLY APP I	0 1948
PORT TRANSPORTATION OFFICER	6. SH	IPPED /	
FROM		ТО	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER		SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	
ANDORING CONTRACT	7. SH	IIPPED	
FROM		ТО	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	4.5
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE

ARMY SERVIC. FORCES ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMESTValenty Fabuz

345 14th Street

SHIP TO:

Niagara Falls, New York

Pfc. Raymond S. Fabuz Effects of:

Name 32134629

153653-D

Case No.

Wt.

ASM

March 15, 1945 DATE

JRM: SP: bp

REMARKS:

y Inclose Bureau Check Acct. No. 51908

Amount \$2.74 ew Inclose "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)

ROUTING:

Accounting Branch Warehouse Division

Files Branch, Adm. Div.

<u>Quartermaster</u>

Remove G.I. Note discrepancy in

Films removed Diary removed

Laundry removed

51908

153653

March 26

2.74

45

Valenty Pabuz

Two and 74/100

REMARKS:

Franked Est. Exp. Chgs.

Ect. Frt. Chgs. No. of packages

FRANKED

APR 5 1945

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

Shipping Clerk

NAME			SERIAL NUMBER	INITIALS	DATE
Labuy,	R	aymond S.	32134639	need	11/19/48
NAME OF DECEDENT		ADDRESS	IDENTIFYING DATA	LETTER TO:	Ma Callum,
BRONZE		NO UPRIGHT GRANITE	CONSIGNEE	Suppl St.	McCallum,
DISHONORABLE-DRAFT		NOT PERMANENTLY INTERRED	NOT RECOVERED	cometers	, Lewister
CEMETERY REGULATIONS	S	AGO	MARINE	new 16	ak
NAVY	*	COAST GUARD	VETERANS ADMINISTRATION	//	10/1
STATE PENSION		AUTHORIZED INSCRIPTION	ADDITIONAL INSPECTION	Juelore	ed Bol Liete
APPLICATION FOR PROOF		NO AGENT	NO STATION	1	
DUE TO DISTANCE	V	UNCLAIMED BLY	BROKEN	Water Comments of the Comments	en addr
DAMAGED	earcz Li	CERTIFICATE IN	LOST	Fol Och wo	il be und
FOREIGN	59	TRUCK	RESHIPMENT	tocontock	of was suffered

BOX NUMBER TALLY NUMBER 6 5 EFFECTS OF 70 A	SHEE"	τε ι ΔΙ	RMY EFFECTS BUREA	U INVENTORY	DECEASED MISSING.
95			MBER OF PACKAGES	And the second	P O W ABANDONED
FEFECTS OF A	15/	INVENTO	DRY DATE 30-JAZ	CASE NUMI	
WAY	Vono	22 /	S. FA	BUZV	RANK P. F.C
4.S.N. 32/3	4639	ORGANIZ	TATION . Z	50	8th. men
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION	ON	1	100	tor	- Anj.
CLOTH	ING ,	11	PERSONAL ITEMS -		CONTAINERS
BELT			BRACELET, IDENTIFICAT		GS CLOTH
BELT, MONEY CLOTH, WASH	(NO MONEY)	/	BRUSHES CAMERAS		LLFOLD (NO MONEY)
COATS			GLASSES	3 31	SE,
FOOTWEAR, PR	. 2	-	KNIVES		OTLOCKER
GLOVES, PR.			LIGHTERS	4 1	T, SEWING
HANDKERCHIEF	S		MISC. THSIGHIA	The state of the s	T, TOILET T. WRITING
HEADWEAR JACKETS			MISC. ITEMS PEN. FOUNTAIN		PAPERS AND MISC.
OVERCOATS		1	PENCIL, MECHANICAL	во	OKS .
SCARFS		. (2)	PI PES	. 1	OKS, ADDRESS
SHIRTS			RELIGIOUS ARTICLES	and the second s	OKS, NOTE
SOCKS, PR.			RIBBONS DECORATION		OKS. PILOT LOG ARY (REMOVED FOR DURATIO
TIES	6	1	RINGS TOBACCO	11 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	LMS
TROUSERS, PR		X	TOILET ARTICLES		TTERS
TRUNKS, PR.	•		WATCH	Ри	PERS, PERSONAL
UNDERWEAR		/	WINGS V	+	otos
11.76	(Link	£ _ '!		(Contraction (CO)(C)	OE SHINE ARTICLES
1 July	11911	. /			ORT SNORTER UVENIRS
				-81	UVENIR MONEY
NAME	die Versee		1		ATIONERY
NAME			1	TE	STAMENTS
FABREZ, REYN	iot.bs	PFC	``,	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	PALLET	BOX	TALLY		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	BOX	TALLI		/
Tb	47	439	8515		
TYPE OF PKG.	WHSE.	SPACE	INVENTORIED		
					* 1
CTN				TS: FORM	#54 FORM #100
. QM Form 48				1 2	in the Ol
		7-7-1	<i></i>		1 7 1/
7/	+1.	14 0	>	75	sets !
345 11	C 100 000	0	0.0	1	
345 14.	16	talle	17.9	1±	
345 14.	La -	The second second	dian.		
345 14.	ca j		T'		
345 14. Miago	a j		1.	4	
345 14 Miaga	a j		J.	WEIGHT	GI REMOVED
			J.	WEIGHT	GI REMOVED SHORTAGE ON REVERSE
C.A.T. 202			In h	WEIGHT	SHORTAGE ON
			STORED BY	WEIGHT	SHORTAGE ON REVERSE

	7	
	¥	
AND THE STREET REPRESENTATION OF THE STREET STREET, THE STREET, THE STREET STREET, THE STREET, THE STREET, THE STREET STREET, THE STREET, THE STREET, THE STREET, THE STREET, THE STREET		
G = 10	¥	
54 (21)	18 V2V	
	SHOR1. WES	
71 1 70.	U.S. GOVT. CHACK SPORT	
an xi may an	NUMBER	
F/4/55	J.F.T.E	
Dent. # 2.74	JA 15	
No. a.	SYMBOL	
70 1	AMOUNT	
U. D. money end	olly !	
in ant. Tuna	dellara	
	+	
ma severy fre	1 Class.	
i		
*		
	4	
		-
1		
18 19		
ar argument and a second		
en e		
		ms we •
	I certify that the above listed ite	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	not in the containers inventoried by me	-
	not in the containers inventoried by me	
	not in the containers inventoried by me	1
	not in the containers inventoried by me	L.
	not in the containers inventoried by me Book INVENTORY CDERK	Le
	not in the containers inventoried by me INVENTORY CDERK SUPERVISOR	L
	not in the containers inventoried by me INVENTORY CDERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	Le
	not in the containers inventoried by me INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	Le
	not in the containers inventoried by me INVENTORY CDERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	L

5	copies to	Effects	Q.M.	ETOUSA;	1	copy	in	pox	with	effects;	1	cop
	retained)											

		9	August	1944
			Date	
	HEADQUARTERS			
COLL	DADAGETEST TEMATERY			

HEADQUARTERS
508th PARACHUEL INFAMERY
ALO 250 U. S. Army

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Inventory of Fersonal Effects.

TO: Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA, Depot G-14, AFO 507, U. S. Army.

Transmitted herewith in accordance with Adm. Cir. #30, dated 25 Oct 1943, Hq. SOS, ETCUSA, is Inventor; of Effects concerning subject named below.

Fabuz	Raymond	5.	FIG.	02104009	
(Last Name)	(First Name) (M	I) * (Rank)	(A.S.N.)	(Control No.) (For use of Effects QM. ETCUSA)
			100		
	Co "F" 50 (UNIT				
*Status. (Dec Eigth	eased, Myddyydd day of _Ju	77/4747 ne	74//77499 	777/79/797 1 9 <u>44</u>	y) on the
Designated ben	eficiary (With	Addrėss 3	Mrs.	Sophie Fabu t., Niagara	z (Mother) Falls, N. Y.
Cl. II Assets: closed herewit	Cash found in	effect	s, less c	ost of mone	y order in-
U.S.M.O. #_141	55 Aut \$ \$	2.74	D.S.M.O.	#	Amt \$
U.S.M.O. #			f.s.m.o.	#	Ant 8
	Chaor #		Ant.	B	ank
O.D. CITIOISI	0115011 1/	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Kame & Branch)
#Bank Accounts				4	
#Debtors	N				
#Creditors	. N				and the second s
	· E				
#Inclosed is (Will, Power of	Attorne	y, Var Bo	ond, Travel	ers Checks.
REMARKS	Describe Fully (if any))			

U. S. Money Order in Amt. Two dollars and Seventy-four Cents

^{*} Strike out words not applicable. # Negative report where applicable.

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

(Attach entra sheets if necessary)

1 Freht. Qual. Badge
2 Regt. Backgrounds
2 Good Conduct Ribbons
2 EAME Ribbons
1 American Defense Ribbon
2 Pencils
1 Chain
1 Regt. Patch
1 Razor
2 Pipes
1 Flashlight
1 Toilet Bag
1 Pr. Tennis Shoes

I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises all of subject's effects and that effects were shipped to Effects QM, ETOUSA, A.P.O. 50' G-14, U.S. Army by delivering to Effects. QM 62nd A/B Div on 9 August 1944.

Joseph & Hartonigh Signature - (In ink)

JOSEPH E. HARTSOUGH
Rame

(Block letters

2nd IT.INF., PERSONNEL OFFICER)
Rank and organization

griff

A.W.O.L.	ARMY SERVICE FOR ARMY EFFECTS BURNINGERY	EAU
	ly In as	*
	INVENTORY DATE	10/11/44 CASE NO. 153653
	RAYMOND S. FABUZ	
	NO. 32134639 ORG.	
	G-1/ UK	
	ARRIER Mail G B/L NO.	
Package		
No.	Article Description	Remarks
1	\$2.74	Included in one
ENVELOPE	We# 5190	
	ck # 56357	-# 3973 ·
		dated 29 Sept 1944
		Symbol 212-426
		Amount 4533.81 Payable to
		E. Q. M
		XMYOYXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	The second secon	
	-	Lsit # 286 to
		Section File
		File attached
	* 8-7-1	
		,

IMMEDIATE ACTION

Re: Raymond S. Fabuz

Parents: Sophie Fabus and Valenty Fabus

345-14th Street Niagara Falls, N.Y.

153653

Mr. P. L. Koob , 2nd Lt. Q.M.C. Chief, Correspondence Branch Army Service Forces
Kansas City Quartermaster Depot Army Effects Bureau
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri

Dear Mr. Koob:

We have your letter of March 2, 1945 regarding the personal property of my son, Pfc. Raymond Fabuz.

Raymond was 19 years old at the time of his death June 8, 1944. He was not married. Prior to his entry into the service he resided with his parents at the above address.

He did not leave a will, but, named his mother beneficiary for all legal purposes.

I will appreciate your forwarding the property to us at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely

Walenty Fabriz Facher

14.00

3/2

ler

Summary Court-Martial JRM:VJ:co ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Case No. 153653 601 Hardesty Avenue Kansas City 7, Missouri Date 22 March 19

Date 22 March 1945

JRM:VJ:co

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of
Raymond S. Fabuz , 32134639 late a (Name of deceased) (Army Serial Number)
(Name of deceased) (Army Serial Number)
Private First Class , Infantry who died (Grade) (Organization, Army or Service)
(Grade) (Organization, Army or Service)
on the 8 May of June / , 19 44 at France .
: The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.
1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City, No., pursuant to S.O., 228, Hq., NC.M Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the purpose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military law, reports that:
a. No logal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial.
b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate 3 none, of which the sum of was collected. (If nothing w s found due or collected, state "None"; otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl)
c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of \$\frac{1}{2}\$ none , which has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See inclosed receipt, Incl)
d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any) has been made by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the quartermaster Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below)
FINDING
Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on
Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of
Valenty Fabuz for the effects of the above-named de-
ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the
United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;
Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of
A.W. 112, Valenty Fabuz of
(Name of person found entitled)
345 l4th Street , Niagara Falls State of
(Number, Street or Avenue) (City, Town or Village)
(Relationship or Capacity)
above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.
(Signature of Summary Court Officer)

*		RESTRICTED
	ECTION CHECKLIST	
	T DISTRIBUTION POIN	
FABUZ, RAYMOND S:	PFC	A 32 134 639
Mr. Walenty Rabuz		345 - 14th Street Niagara Falls, New York
SHIPPING CASE — General Appearance (Check ONLY Discrepancies)		SHIPPING CASE (Check one)
FINISH (Exterier)	REMARKS	
FINISH (Interier		1 /
HANDLES	A)	Visit .
HANDLE BOLTS	1/1	edin
STENCILING - NAMEPLATE		efinist.
CASKET - C	CONSTITUTE	
CASKET - General Appearance (Check ONLY Discrepancies)	S A	CASKET (Check one) TISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY
FINISH (Exterier)	REMARKS	
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS		_ f t
STENCILING - NAMEPLATE		11
CAM LOCKS (Sealing)	- /	1111
ODOR OR MOISTURE	- (
RO	UTED THROUGH	
MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM	1	I
·		MORTUARY REPAIR SHOP
ITION OF PEMAINS SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY	CASKET REPAIRE	D
SARY DISINFECTION (Explain)	CASKET EXCHANG	ED.
AN THE PROPERTY C	The state of the s	
	SHIPPING CASE	RE PA IRED
	SHIPPING CASE	EYCHANGED
	SHIFFING CASE	EXCHANGED
	REMARKS	g x
DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN	TIME DATE	SIGNATURE OF INSPECTING OFFICE
	11-	148 domes
KS		
Consignee:		
Chester G. Tubinis, F. D.		9
1646 Felle Street		
1646 Falls Street		
1646 Falls Street Niagara Falls, New York		
	Date 4/2	0/42

Missing A.W.O.L. P.O.W. Abandoned	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY	Flat Box
Shown on Ta	ally In as	
TALLY IN NO	INVENTORY DATE	0/11/44 CASE NO. 153653.
EFFECTS OF	RAYMOND S. FABUZ	RANK PFG
ARMY SERIAL	NO. 32134639 ORG.	
	G-14 UK	
DELIVERING	CARRIER Mail G B/L NO.	G B/L DATE
Package No.	Article Description	Remarks
1	\$2.74	Included in one
ENVELOPE		U. S. Treasurer's Check
	ck# 56357	# 3973 •
	Je-	dated 29 Sept 1944
		Symbol 212-426
		Amount 4533.81 Payable to
		E. Q. M
		Indopedd and Erfecke XV
		Lsit # 286 to
		Section File
		File attached
	e en anno en a	
		New Marie Committee

You. no. ICCII

H. A. BULLIUCK Capt., F.D.

FILL IN BITHER PART A OR PART B; NOT BOTH.

SCHENECTADY, M. Y.

USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY.

USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OF OTHER PLACE PRIOR TO BURIAL SAME NO. 212-450 Sta. No. 820 NATIONAL OF POST CEMETERY.

PART A - CIVILIAN OR	PRIVATE CEM	ETERY	RANV 1042
REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMEN (PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERS)			TO SECURE THE SECURE SE
HAME OF DECEDENT Heymond S. Fabus	GRADE PPC	SERIAL NUMBER A 32 134 639	USAGF
personal funds in connection with of the above named decedent in t	h the inter	med cemetery.	
ST. MICHAEL INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM	LEW/S	STON	NEWYORK
 Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. Return four copies to: 	Male ADDRESS OF CE	My fabe	AFD, and State)
Schenectady Gen. Mist. Depot, U.S. Army Schenectady, New York	345- /	4 6 NIA BARA	PALLS N.Y.
ATTN: AGR Division	TATA	HER	MATY-5-1948
PART B - NATIONAL	OR POST CEN	ETERY	
REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT (PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE	91		
NAME OF DECEDENT	GRADE	SERIAL NUMBER	COMPONENT
certify that the sum of \$		was paid by	me from
of the above named decedent from	200		
INSERT CITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT IN A CITY OR TOWN) FROM WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED	INSERT NAME TO WHICH REM	AND LOCATION OF NATIONS AINS WERE SHIPPED	AL OR POST CEMETERY
	C)a		•
INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM 1. Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. 2. Return four copies to:	SIGNATURE OF CL	CHAIMANT AIMANT (City, Street of	RED, and State ?

- 4. When the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery, you are responsible for paying all interment expenses. In this connection, you are entitled to the allowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.
- 2. An amount not to exceed \$75 is allowed by the government toward actual interment expenses when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No allowance is authorized toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post cemetery.
- 3. The \$75 maximum allowannee by the government toward interment expenses includes but is not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: hearse hire from the railroad station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other place designated by you; vault; church services; newspaper notices; transportation for friends and relatives to and from cemetery; and the services of a funeral director.
- 4. Reimbursement by the government is made only to the person who paid from his personal funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery. Receipted bills are not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the \$75 maximum must be borne by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses.

Melonty Falms 345 M Stroot, Megara Falls, Nov York

EXPLANATION OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

- 1. When the remains are delivered to you at government expense prior to burial in a national or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary to deliver the remains from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site. However, you may be entitled to an allowance for the cost of transporting the remains from your home to the national or post cemetery grave site subject to the conditions outlined in paragraph 2, below.
- 2. Reimbursement of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the government to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the government to deliver the remains direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment. However, the amount which you may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to you and cost of delivery by the government direct to the national or post cemetery) may not exceed the amount actually expended by you to deliver the remains to the cemetery grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.
- 3. Reimbursement by the government will be made only to the person who paid from his personal funds for transporting the remains to the national or post cemetery grave site.
- 4. No interment expense allowance is authorized since interment is made ultimately in a national or post cemetery.

MAY 1 1 1948

RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER SCHENE CTADY GEN DIST DEPOT US ARMY SCHENE CTADY. N. Y.

DAY LETTER

ROUTINE

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: CHESTER G TUBINIS
1646 FALLS ST
NIAGARA FALLS, N. Y.

REMAINS OF THE LATE PRIVATE FIRST CLASS RAYMOND S. FABUZ, A 32 134 639
BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY A MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NUMBER
257 NEW YORK CENTRAL RAILROAD LEAVING ALBANY 10:15 AM EST 30 APRIL AND
DUE TO ARRIVE NIAGARA FALLS STATION 5:28 PM EST 30 APRIL. REQUEST YOU
MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND THAT
YOU IMMEDIATELY PASS THIS INFORMATION ON TO NEXT OF KIN.

R. D. BLANKENHORN LT. COLONEL, QMC

I, THE LINEERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THIS DAY DAY OF THE MONTH THE STATE OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED THE STATE OF THE ABOVE	
Agt. Faul & Trombley	1

QMGMH 293 Fabus, Raymond S. SN 321 34 639

22 November 1948

Mr. Clyde McCallum, Supt. St. Michael Cemetery Lewiston, New York

0)10

Dear Mr. McCallum:

Reference is made to Bill of Lading No. WT 7950426, covering the shipment of a Government upright marble headstone furnished to mark the grave of the late Raymond S. Fabus.

This Bill of Lading was mailed to you under date of 5 November 1948; however, it was inadvertently addressed Niagara Falls, New York and in view of this fact, same was returned to this office, marked, "For Better Address".

Since the stone was shipped, also, under date of 5 November 1948 to the above address, it is requested you contact the freight agent of the New York Central Railroad Company, Niagara Falls, New York, forwarding to him your correct mailing address, in order that there will be no delay in your receiving the arrival notice. Bill of Lading No. WT 7950426, which will enable you to secure the headstone from the freight station upon its arrival is inclosed.

Your cooperation in this matter will be appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

W

2 Incls 1. B/L WT 7950426

2. instr form

AUDREY W. PRIEBE Captain, QMC Memorial Division

gbh

17 FEB 1947

SUBJECT: Burial Records

100

Commanding Officer

American Graves Registration Command

European Theater Area APO 827, c/o Postmester New York, New York

1. Request the burial reports and grave markers for the following decedents, interred at the United States Military Genetory Mosville, France, be changed to read as follows:

NA III	RANK/ GRADE	SHITAL NO.	ONDAR. PI	OT	now	H. V	DATE OF DEATH
Fabris, Reymond S.	Pfo	32134639	Co F 508 Front Inf Egt	ENE	l.	63	8.77744
Paerber, Michard P.	Pfe	31466709	Co A 264 Inf Rgt 66 Inf Dw	AA	10	189	2500044
Feist, Arthur C.	Set	32113034	guiter	14.	10	1.87	15300.44
Field, Floyd H., dr	Pvt	12000805	Go E 28 Inf Bgt 8 Inf Dv	0	1	3	ratio (auto
Tield, Edward K.	Pvt	12200690	Hq Hq Go 2 Bn 508 Proht Inf	Ř	9	174	No. of
Fields, Thomas H.	Pre	34012335	Co L L21 Inf Rgt 8 Inf Dv	100	2	23	15.507.44
Field, William E.	Opl	34192848	dermo	L	10	195	6.JIMILL

2. The records of this office have been reverified with the records of The Adjutant General, Har Department, and have been found to be correct as indicated above.

FOR THE CHARTSON AND R CREEKALS

MARTIN G. RILAY Mejor, QMC Assistant

REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL	DATE:		
and the same of th			
United States Military Constary	2 Soptember 1	1947	a B
A		С	
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B B D D TE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," befor filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to th OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the selected postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART of this form. PART I I, WHILE N THE PROPERTY OF NOW PART			
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPA self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the d	the next of kin, it s RTMENT, WASHI	hould be NGTON	returned to the 25, D. C., in the
PART I			
I, WALENTY FABUX (Please in "X" in the	dicate relationship to e proper box.)	the decea	sed by placing an
□ WIDOW □ SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD	DAUGHTER	OVER 21 Y	EARS OLD
FATHER	SISTER OV	ER 21 YEAR	RS OLD
HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X"	T TO THE FINAL RESTI	NG PLACE	OF THE DECEASED
2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERN	MENT BY NEXT OF KI	N IN A PI	RIVATE CEMETERY
	WISTON	NE	NYORK
The first of the product on the	T OF KIN, FOR INTER	MENT BY I	NEXT OF KIN IN A
	CTED)		8 3N)
4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED	AT		41 A1
			,
		tions are n	ecessary, indicate
PFC. RHYMOND S. FABUZ 32-	134-63	9	
PLOTE, ROW4 GRAVE 63	1		
UNITED STATES MILITARY	CEMETE	RY	
CARREL BLOSVILLE, FRANCE		_ /	
OQMG FORM 2/F NATI LTADY	4 Nov. 4	7	

PART I (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

Reciding in Niagara County at time of Appointment

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL
			ŀ
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
		-	
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE, THAT I D TO RECEIVE THEM:	ESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT T	O THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL	L DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREE
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR		The same of the sa	
CHESTER G. TU	BINIS	K	
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
MALTINE		11,-5-15-	U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	MAGARA FALLS TELEGRAPH ADDRESS	NIAGARA	NEW YORK
EAPRESS OFFICE (Nearest Fairoaa passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS	/	TELEPHONE No.
NIAGARA FALLS N.Y.	FAULS ST.	STATION	6824
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE P WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:	ERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AF	TER ME, AS SET FORTH IN TH	HE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION O
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
FABUZ	ZOFIA	NONE	MOTHER
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
345- 14 STREET	VIAGARA FALLS	NIAGARA	U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
/			Til
	t		
PLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR	II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM THE	NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIV	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE
OSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. e undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF			
pest of my knowledge and belief.			
Malonty Fabre	345	14 STREE	T
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)			
WALENTY LABUZ	NIAGE	TRA FALLS	NEW YORK
		(0.77)	
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according	to law by the above-named an	nlicant this 6	day of Octobe
v 10.	- 11		
Lat city (or town) of Lagara T	alls, county of	agara	, and State (or Terri
rict) of New York		0	
(. /	0/	1 / 5 /) · · ·
	(0)	enters &	· dunies
TE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.	(SIG	NATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED	TO ADMINISTER OATHS)
CHESTER G. TUBINIS-Rog. No. 1316		olony Tub	lie
GE 2 Notary Fublic in the State of New York		(OFFICIAL TITI	LE)

16-50411-1

MESSAGEFOR	MESSAGE CENTER NO. .T	RANSMITTING MEANS	CRYPTOGRAPH	OR CLEAR TEXT
CALLS	STA, SER. No. PRECEDENCE	TRANSMISSION INSTRU	1	ORIGINATOR DATE-TIME GROUP
V	NR		MAR 29 1948	
ACTION	INFORMATION	EXEMPT	OPERATING SIGNALS	GROUP COUNT
FROM: (Originator) SUMERINUTAL	SPACE ABOVE FOR S	SIGNAL CENTER ONL	Y	GR
SCHENECTAL	Y, NEW YORK	28	SECURITY CLAS	
ACTION TO: DLM AND RE	PORT ANY DELIVERY CHA	RGES	PRECEDENC	CE FOR INFORMATION
WR. W	ALPMY FABIZ	R	OUTINE	THEORINA TOR
	TIAL CODESES	₹ OF	RIGINAL MESSAGE	
•	14th STREET	A CONTROL OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED	REFERS TO ANOTH	IER MESSAGE CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATION TO: NTAGE	RA FALLS, NEW YORK	Land Land		WHATSCORE MINING HAVE BEEN AND A STREET OF THE STREET, AND A STREET OF THE STREET, AND A STREET OF THE STREET,
	S BEEN ADVISED THAT T		THY 66.	5-R
	VATE FIRST CLASS RAYN			
ARE ENROUTE TO THE U	HITED STATES. RECORL	OS OF THIS OFF	ICE INDICATE YO	U WISH REMAINS
DELIVERED TO	CHESTER G. TUBINIS	1646 PALLS	STREET NIAGAR	A FALLS
NEW_YORK PLEAS	SE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DI	FRECTOR TO ACC	CEPT REMAINS AT	RAILROAD
STATION UPON ARRIVAL	. WE REGRET IT IS NO	OT POSSIBLE AT	THIS TIME TO	GIVE YOU A
DEFINITE DELIVERY DA	TE HOWEVER THREE DAYS	FRICR TO SH	PMENT FROM THIS	DEPOT YOUR
FUNEEAL DIRECTOR WII	L BE NOTIFIED BY TELF	EGRAM OF RAIL	ROUTING AND SCI	HEDULED TIME
REMAINS WILL ARRIVE	AT RAILROAD STATION.	HE WILL BE F	REQUESTED TO PAS	SS THIS
INFORMATION TO YOU S	SO THAT YOU MAY MAKE I	FUNERAL ARRANG	GEMENTS. REMAIN	NS WILL BE
ACCOMPANIED BY MILIT	TARY ESCORT. WITHIN	48 HOURS OF DA	ATE OF THIS MESS	SAGE PLEASE
CONFIRM BY TELEGRAM	COLLECT TO SCHENECTAL	DY GENERAL DIS	STRIBUTION DEPO	r ATTENTION
AMERICAN GRAVES REGI	STRATION DIVISION SC	HENECTADY NEW	YORK ABOVE DEL	IVERY
INSTRUCTIONS OR SUB	CIT NEW DELIVERY INSTR	RUCTIONS. PL	EASE BE ADVISED	THAT IT WILL
NOT BE POSSIBLE TO	COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT I	EXPENSE WITH A	ANY DESIRED CHA	NGES IN DELIVERY
INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVE	ED AFTER THE EXPIRATION	ON OF THE 48	HOUR PERIOD. YO	OUR PROMPT
COOPERATION WILL GRE	EATLY ASSIST THIS OFF	The state of the s	FINAL DELIVERY	
		SIGNATURE	No. of the last of	
SYMBOL ORIGINATIN	IG AGENCY DATE-TIME GROUP	OFFICIAL TITLE		1
				PAGE 1 OF 2

MESSAGEFO	RM	MESSAGE CENTER NO.	TRANSMITTING MI		3 , 11 1001	YAPH OR CLEAR	1231
CALLS		PRECEDENCE	TRANSMISSION	INSTRUCTIONS	3	ORIGINATOR	DATE-TIME GRO
A	NR						
ION	INFORMAT	FION	E	XEMPT OPER	ATING SIGNALS		GROUP COUNT
OM: (Originator)	digital of their	SPACE ABOVE F	OR SIGNAL CENTE	R ONLY		LASSIFICATI	ON
TION TO:	307				PRECED	ENCE FOR	
•				,	CTION	INFO	RMATION
				ORIGINA			
•		E E		[DEN]	REFERS TO AI	NOTHER MESSAG CLASS	E SIFICATION
FORMATION TO:		565	L			NAME OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER.	
SHOULD DESIRE	MILITAR	Y HONORS AT I	FUNERAL YOU	SHOULD A	ASK ANY LO	CAL PATRI	OTIC
OR VETERANS ORGANI	ZATION !	TO MAKE ARRAI	NGEMENTS. P	LEASE I	NCLUDE FUI	L NAME OF	?
DECEASED IN REPLY	TELEGRAN	М.					
			R. D. BL				
			27 9 0 020	rama a di		5.	
8							
		15					
						**	
		7		· ·			
					4 4 10		100
					74		
					,		2 15
*							
				v* .			
SECURITY C	LASSIFICAT	TION ———			AUTHORIZATI	on	
		E.	SIGNATURE	1.5	ranionalistica (2017) (1.20) (1.		
ORIGINAT	ING AGENC	Y DATE-TIME GRO	OUP OFFICIAL TITLE				

WU74 32 COLLECT 3 EXTRA NIAGARAFALLS NY 30 1054A DISTRIBUTION DEVUT AMER GRAVES REG CONFIRMING TELEGRAM ON LATE PVT 1ST CLASS RAYMOND S FABUZ PLEASE SHIP AS INSTRUCTED IN TELEGRAM TO CHESTER G TUBINIS FUNERAL DIRECTOR 1646 FALLS ST NIAGARA FALLS NY WALENTY FABUZ 345 14 ST.1 1646 345 14. (35)

pt

n) \

153653

(S-4-2-45) JRM:BT:mm Merch 2, 1945

Mrs. Sophie Fabuz 345 14th Street Wiagera Falls, New York

Dear Mrs. Fabuz:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some personal property of your son. Private First Class Raymond S. Fabuz.

To make proper disposition of this property, it is necessary that we have certain information regarding your son's family. I would like to know whether he was married and, if so, the name and address of his widow, also the name and address of his father, if he is living.

If your son left a Will which has been probated, please furnish the original or a certified copy of the Letters Testamentary. Any papers submitted will be returned to you as soon as possible.

Please mail your reply in the inclosed selfaddressed envelope which needs no postage. as this will accelerate delivery of the property.

Sincerely yours,

F. L. KOOB

2nd Lt. Q.W.C.

Chief, Correspondence Branch

1 Incl--Envelope

10

arrival of tow, dur to marriels address on B/X, therefore, it is suggested you contact Fed agh at the new york Cutral RK en Frs Station, Magara Falls, New John, thereby averding storage charges which ourse daily when etc. storage charges are splitting of the oppl.

WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, \$300. OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL (PMGC) WASHINGTON, D. C. OFFICIAL BUSINESS No such office in state.





ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

153653

150650

JRM:VJ:co March 22, 1945

Mr. and Mrs. Valenty Fabuz 345 14th Street

Niagara Falls, New York -Dear Mr. and Mrs. Fabuz:

Thank you for the information furnished the Army Effects Bureau in connection with the personal effects of your son, Private First Class Raymond S. Fabuz.

I am inclosing a check for \$2.74, representing funds which belonged to him. The remainder of the property is being forwarded to you in one carton.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Sincerely yours,

A. G. SCHUMACHER
1st Lt. Q.M.C.
Asst. Chief, Admin. Division

l Incl--Check

84

11 March 1946

Mr. Valentine Fabuz 345 14th Street Niagara Falls, New York

Dear Mr. Fabuz:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished the burial location of your son, the late Private First Class Raymond S. Fabuz, A.S.N. 32 134 639.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U.S. Military Cemetery, Blosville, France, plot E, row 4, grave 63.

This cemetery is located approximately twenty miles northwest of St. Lo, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five miles north and slightly west of Carentan, all in France, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

LMS

Pfc. Raymond S. Fabuz, 33 134 639 Plot E, Row 4, Grave 63. United States Military Cemetery Blosville, France

12 September 1947

Mr. Valentine Fabus 345 14th Street Niagara Falls, New York

Dear Mr. Fabus:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorised the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead." and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General